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29th National Masters Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th May 2017

- Men over 55 Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 John Convery Bingley55 17:00
2 Mark Cursons HarrowAc55 17:14
3 David Ogden SouthLon55 A 17:33
4 Jed Turner Sheffiel55 17:55
5 Colin Feechan Cambusla55 17:58
6 Mick Page Doncaste55 18:00
7 Austin Soane AFDM55 18:03
8 Alan Buckle Tonbridg55 18:25
9 Terry Eastwood Rotherha55 18:30
10 Eberhard Prill Dulwich 55 A 18:35
11 Tom Mcgaff Wilmslow55 18:36
12 Stanley Owen Salford 55 18:39
13 Mark Homer DudleyKi55 18:48
14 Mark Hunter Altr’ham55 19:01
15 Franklyn Young Winchest55 19:04
16 David Coles LesCroup55 A 19:19

17 Patrick Finnegan Sparkhil55 19:29
18 Philip Stiff SouthLon55 B 19:34
19 PeterBarzetovic Nuneaton55 19:34
20 Steve Shaughnessy Stockpor55 19:40
21 Tony Wall Burnden 55 A 20:06
22 Rick Turner ThamesHa55 20:19
23 Andy Hauser Holmfirt55 20:24
24 John Clarke ValeRoya55 A 20:36
25 Dave Allemby Barnsley55 20:42
26 Valdis Pauzers HerneHil55 20:58
27 Graham Laylee Dulwich 55 B 21:31
28 MarkSalter RedhillR55 23:13
29 C Griffiths ValeRoya55 B 23:25
30 John Cheel Bournvil55 23:52
31 Andrew Warburton Burnden 55 B 23:59
32 Steve Bassam Middleto55 26:55

- Men over 55 Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Chris Finill HarrowAc55 17:55 35:09 + 1
2 Chris Phelan SouthLon55 A 18:02 35:35 + 1
3 Graeme Saker Tonbridg55 17:18 35:43 + 5
4 Paul Thompson Cambusla55 17:46 35:44 + 1
5 Vincent Nazareth LesCroup55 A 17:50 37:09 + 11
6 Mike Quinn Sheffiel55 19:30 37:25 - 2
7 Pete Stock Wilmslow55 18:54 37:30 + 4
8 Peter Neal Rotherha55 19:11 37:41 + 1
9 Gary Sullivan Dulwich 55 A 19:08 37:43 + 1
10 Tom Conlon HerneHil55 17:03 38:01 + 16
11 Mark Westman Bingley55 21:14 38:14 - 10
12 Graham Harrison Altr’ham55 19:20 38:21 + 2
13 Philip Bussey Doncaste55 20:59 38:59 - 7
14 Adrian Haughton Winchest55 20:13 39:17 + 1
15 Ian Johnson Salford 55 21:02 39:41 - 3
16 Tahir Akhtar Sparkhil55 20:18 39:47 + 1
17 Matthew Saunders SouthLon55 B 20:24 39:58 + 1
18 Roger Beddard DudleyKi55 21:41 40:29 - 5
19 TonyPark Stockpor55 20:57 40:37 + 1
20 Stew Jones Burnden 55 A 21:31 41:37 + 1
21 Peter Greenfield Nuneaton55 22:09 41:43 - 2

22 Steve Collier ValeRoya55 A 21:24 42:00 + 2
23 Kevin Yewlett Holmfirt55 21:41 42:05 0
24 Paul Whitlock ThamesHa55 21:53 42:12 - 2
25 James Chisholm Barnsley55 22:00 42:42 0
26 Michael Fullilove Dulwich 55 B 22:19 43:50 + 1
27 John Kelley RedhillR55 22:31 45:44 + 1
28 Martin Foster Bournvil55 24:10 48:02 + 2
29 Stephen Granville Middleto55 23:56 50:51 + 3
30 Anthony Foster Burnden 55 B 27:45 51:44 + 1
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Tom Conlon HerneHil55 17:03
2 Graeme Saker Tonbridg55 17:18
3 Paul Thompson Cambusla55 17:46
4 Vincent Nazareth LesCroup55 A 17:50
5 Chris Finill HarrowAc55 17:55
6 Chris Phelan SouthLon55 A 18:02
7 Pete Stock Wilmslow55 18:54
8 Gary Sullivan Dulwich 55 A 19:08
9 Peter Neal Rotherha55 19:11
10 Graham Harrison Altr’ham55 19:20

- Men over 55 Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Andy Tindall SouthLon55 A 16:35 52:10 + 1
2 Alick Walkinshaw Cambusla55 17:50 53:34 + 2
3 Stephen Keywood Tonbridg55 18:42 54:25 0
4 Chris Ireland Sheffiel55 17:20 54:45 + 2
5 David James LesCroup55 A 18:01 55:10 0
6 Mike Lepps HarrowAc55 20:12 55:21 - 5
7 Trevor Morris Wilmslow55 18:00 55:30 0
8 David Hughes Altr’ham55 18:30 56:51 + 4
9 Kevin Newman Doncaste55 18:09 57:08 + 4
10 David Potter Bingley55 19:01 57:15 + 1
11 Anthony Harran HerneHil55 19:43 57:44 - 1
12 John Foss SouthLon55 B 18:11 58:09 + 5
13 Stephen Smythe Dulwich 55 A 20:27 58:10 - 4
14 David Nuttall Rotherha55 21:01 58:42 - 6
15 SteveOliver Winchest55 20:32 59:49 - 1
16 William Thomas Burnden 55 A 18:58 1:00:35 + 4
17 AndyTitley Stockpor55 20:21 1:00:58 + 2
18 Andy Carroll Sparkhil55 21:23 1:01:10 - 2
19 Andrew Weaver DudleyKi55 20:45 1:01:14 - 1
20 Stephen White Nuneaton55 20:50 1:02:33 + 1
21 Thomas Temple Salford 55 23:12 1:02:53 - 6

22 Mike Farmery ThamesHa55 21:10 1:03:22 + 2
23 Richard Pettitt ValeRoya55 A 22:56 1:04:56 - 1
24 Stanley Pascoe RedhillR55 19:55 1:05:39 + 3
25 Rob Kersey Holmfirt55 23:43 1:05:48 - 2
26 Gary Budinger Dulwich 55 B 23:31 1:07:21 0
27 Raymond Archer Barnsley55 24:54 1:07:36 - 2
28 Barrie Roberts Bournvil55 24:13 1:12:15 0
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Andy Tindall SouthLon55 A 16:35
2 Chris Ireland Sheffiel55 17:20
3 Alick Walkinshaw Cambusla55 17:50
4 Trevor Morris Wilmslow55 18:00
5 David James LesCroup55 A 18:01
6 Kevin Newman Doncaste55 18:09
7 John Foss SouthLon55 B 18:11
8 David Hughes Altr’ham55 18:30
9 Stephen Keywood Tonbridg55 18:42
10 William Thomas Burnden 55 A 18:58
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Men over 55 — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 South London Harriers M55 ‘A’ 52:10
1 David Ogden (3) 17:33 2 ChrisPhelan (2) 18:02
3 Andy Tindall (1) 16:35

2 Cambuslang Harriers M55 53:34
1 ColinFeechan (5) 17:58 2 PaulThompson (4) 17:46
3 Alick Walkinshaw (2) 17:50

3 Tonbridge Ac M55 54:25
1 Alan Buckle (8) 18:25 2 Graeme Saker (3) 17:18
3 Stephen Keywood (3) 18:42

4 Sheffield Rc M55 54:45
1 Jed Turner (4) 17:55 2 MikeQuinn (6) 19:30
3 Chris Ireland (4) 17:20

5 LesCroupiersM55 ‘A’ 55:10
1 DavidColes (16) 19:19 2 Vincent Nazareth (5) 17:50
3 DavidJames (5) 18:01

6 Harrow Ac M55 55:21
1 Mark Cursons (2) 17:14 2 ChrisFinill (1) 17:55
3 Mike Lepps (6) 20:12

7 Wilmslow RC M55 55:30
1 Tom Mcgaff (11) 18:36 2 Pete Stock (7) 18:54
3 Trevor Morris (7) 18:00

8 Altrincham&DistrictM55 56:51
1 MarkHunter (14) 19:01 2 Graham Harrison (12) 19:20
3 David Hughes (8) 18:30

9 DoncasterACM55 57:08
1 MickPage (6) 18:00 2 Philip Bussey (13) 20:59
3 Kevin Newman (9) 18:09
10 Bingley Harriers M55 57:15

1 John Convery (1) 17:00 2 Mark Westman (11) 21:14
3 David Potter (10) 19:01
11 Herne Hill Harriers M55 57:44

1 Valdis Pauzers (26) 20:58 2 TomConlon (10) 17:03
3 Anthony Harran (11) 19:43
12 South London Harriers M55 ‘B’ 58:09

1 Philip Stiff (18) 19:34 2 Matthew Saunders (17) 20:24
3 John Foss (12) 18:11
13 DulwichRunnersM55 ‘A’ 58:10

1 EberhardPrill (10) 18:35 2 Gary Sullivan (9) 19:08
3 Stephen Smythe (13) 20:27
14 Rotherham Harriers M55 58:42

1 Terry Eastwood (9) 18:30 2 PeterNeal (8) 19:11
3 DavidNuttall (14) 21:01
15 Winchester&DistrictM55 59:49

1 Franklyn Young (15) 19:04 2 Adrian Haughton (14) 20:13
3 Steve Oliver (15) 20:32
16 Burnden Road Runners M55 ‘A’ 1:00:35

1 Tony Wall (21) 20:06 2 Stew Jones (20) 21:31
3 WilliamThomas (16) 18:58
17 StockportHarriersM55 1:00:58

1 Steve Shaughnessy(20) 19:40 2 Tony Park (19) 20:57
3 Andy Titley (17) 20:21
18 Sparkhill Harriers M55 1:01:10

1 PatrickFinnegan (17) 19:29 2 Tahir Akhtar (16) 20:18
3 Andy Carroll (18) 21:23
19 Dudley Kingswinford M55 1:01:14

1 MarkHomer (13) 18:48 2 Roger Beddard (18) 21:41
3 Andrew Weaver (19) 20:45

20 Nuneaton Harriers M55 1:02:33
1 Peter Barzetovic (19) 19:34 2 Peter Greenfield (21) 22:09
3 Stephen White (20) 20:50
21 Salford Harriers M55 1:02:53

1 Stanley Owen (12) 18:39 2 Ian Johnson (15) 21:02
3 ThomasTemple (21) 23:12
22 Thames Hare & Hounds M55 1:03:22

1 Rick Turner (22) 20:19 2 PaulWhitlock (24) 21:53
3 MikeFarmery (22) 21:10
23 Vale Royal Ac M55 ‘A’ 1:04:56

1 JohnClarke (24) 20:36 2 SteveCollier (22) 21:24
3 RichardPettitt (23) 22:56
24 Redhill Road Runners M55 1:05:39

1 MarkSalter (28) 23:13 2 John Kelley (27) 22:31
3 Stanley Pascoe (24) 19:55
25 Holmfirth Harriers M55 1:05:48

1 Andy Hauser (23) 20:24 2 Kevin Yewlett (23) 21:41
3 Rob Kersey (25) 23:43
26 DulwichRunnersM55 ‘B’ 1:07:21

1 Graham Laylee (27) 21:31 2 MichaelFullilove (26) 22:19
3 Gary Budinger (26) 23:31
27 BarnsleyACM55 1:07:36

1 Dave Allemby (25) 20:42 2 JamesChisholm (25) 22:00
3 Raymond Archer (27) 24:54
28 Bournville Harriers M55 1:12:15

1 John Cheel (30) 23:52 2 Martin Foster (28) 24:10
3 Barrie Roberts (28) 24:13

Incomplete Teams:
Middleton Harriers M55

1 Steve Bassam (32) 26:55 2 Stephen Granville (29) 23:56

Burnden Road Runners M55 ‘B’
1 Andrew Warburton (31) 23:59 2 Anthony Foster (30) 27:45

Aldershot Farnham & D M55
1 Austin Soane (7) 18:03

Vale Royal Ac M55 ‘B’
1 C Griffiths (29) 23:25

Fastest of all legs — Final
1 Andy Tindall SouthLon55 A 16:35
2 John Convery Bingley55 17:00
3 Tom Conlon HerneHil55 17:03
4 Mark Cursons HarrowAc55 17:14
5 Graeme Saker Tonbridg55 17:18
6 Chris Ireland Sheffiel55 17:20
7 David Ogden SouthLon55 A 17:33
8 Paul Thompson Cambusla55 17:46
9 Alick Walkinshaw Cambusla55 17:50
= Vincent Nazareth LesCroup55 A 17:50
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- Men over 65 Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 David Oxland NottsAc65 18:14
2 Stewart Thorp OxfordM5 19:19
3 Desmond Michael Barnet65 19:30
4 Peter Pickwell Alt’cham6 A 19:41
5 John Hill Halesow65 19:50
6 Michael Marsters Rotherh65 20:04
7 John Quaintance SouthLo65 20:28
8 Michael Casey WoldsVe65 A 20:34
9 Paul Spare ValeRoy65 20:39

10 Gerry Bell Bingley65 A 20:52
11 Michael Cranwell LesCrou65 20:57
12 Paul Rossdavies Blackhe65 21:24
13 Michael Wakefield Salford65 21:29
14 David Jones Stratfo65 22:10
15 Tony Kingham Bingley65 B 22:45
16 Geoff Card Aldridge6 24:45
17 William Ward WoldsVe65 B 32:27

- Men over 65 Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Roy Treadwell OxfordM5 20:24 39:43 + 1
2 Bryan Parkinson Bingley65 A 20:10 41:02 + 8
3 Malcolm Palfreyman Rotherh65 21:06 41:10 + 3
4 Jeff Norman Alt’cham6 A 21:51 41:32 0
5 Nicholas Bingham Barnet65 23:02 42:32 - 2
6 Steven Green WoldsVe65 A 22:15 42:49 + 2
7 Michael Davies LesCrou65 22:24 43:21 + 4
8 Roland Bowness Salford65 22:41 44:10 + 5
9 Paul Williams SouthLo65 23:49 44:17 - 2
10 Robert Brown DISQUALIFIED 23:02 44:26 + 2
11 Paul Allen Halesow65 24:39 44:29 - 6
12 Roger Wilson Stratfo65 22:52 45:02 + 2
13 Mike Smith Bingley65 B 23:20 46:05 + 2
14 John Quinn Aldridge6 23:56 48:41 + 2
15 Sean Mcgrath ValeRoy65 28:46 49:25 - 6

Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Bryan Parkinson Bingley65 A 20:10
2 Roy Treadwell OxfordM5 20:24
3 Malcolm Palfreyman Rotherh65 21:06
4 Jeff Norman Alt’cham6 A 21:51
5 Steven Green WoldsVe65 A 22:15
6 Michael Davies LesCrou65 22:24
7 Roland Bowness Salford65 22:41
8 Roger Wilson Stratfo65 22:52
9 Robert Brown DISQUALIFIED 23:02
10 Nicholas Bingham Barnet65 23:02

- Men over 65 Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 John Exley OxfordM5 20:09 59:52 0
2 Robert Tintinger Rotherh65 20:29 1:01:39 + 1
3 Les Haynes Bingley65 A 21:18 1:02:20 - 1
4 Dave Telford Alt’cham6 A 21:30 1:03:02 0
5 John Owen Barnet65 22:20 1:04:52 0
6 Dennis Brown WoldsVe65 A 22:11 1:05:00 0
7 Philip Brennan Stratfo65 22:14 1:07:16 + 5
8 David Lloyd Halesow65 23:03 1:07:32 + 3
9 Stuart Thompson Bingley65 B 21:34 1:07:39 + 4
10 Francis Upcott SouthLo65 23:36 1:07:53 - 1
11 Tommy Daniels Salford65 25:22 1:09:32 - 3
12 Colin Jackson Aldridge6 23:42 1:12:23 + 2
13 Colin Rathbone ValeRoy65 23:23 1:12:48 + 2
14 Jeffrey Aston LesCrou65 30:13 1:13:34 - 7

Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 John Exley OxfordM5 20:09
2 Robert Tintinger Rotherh65 20:29
3 Les Haynes Bingley65 A 21:18
4 Dave Telford Alt’cham6 A 21:30
5 Stuart Thompson Bingley65 B 21:34
6 Dennis Brown WoldsVe65 A 22:11
7 Philip Brennan Stratfo65 22:14
8 John Owen Barnet65 22:20
9 David Lloyd Halesow65 23:03
10 Colin Rathbone ValeRoy65 23:23
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1 Oxford City Ac M55 59:52
1 Stewart Thorp (2) 19:19 2 Roy Treadwell (1) 20:24
3 John Exley (1) 20:09

2 Rotherham Harriers M65 1:01:39
1 Michael Marsters (6) 20:04 2 MalcolmPalfreyman (3) 21:06
3 RobertTintinger (2) 20:29

3 Bingley Harriers M65 ‘A’ 1:02:20
1 Gerry Bell (10) 20:52 2 Bryan Parkinson (2) 20:10
3 Les Haynes (3) 21:18

4 Altrincham&DistrictM65 ‘A’ 1:03:02
1 Peter Pickwell (4) 19:41 2 Jeff Norman (4) 21:51
3 Dave Telford (4) 21:30

5 Barnet & District M65 1:04:52
1 DesmondMichael (3) 19:30 2 NicholasBingham (5) 23:02
3 John Owen (5) 22:20

6 Wolds Veteran Rc M65 ‘A’ 1:05:00
1 Michael Casey (8) 20:34 2 Steven Green (6) 22:15
3 Dennis Brown (6) 22:11

7 Stratford Upon Avon Ac M65 1:07:16
1 David Jones (14) 22:10 2 Roger Wilson (12) 22:52
3 PhilipBrennan (7) 22:14

8 Halesowen Acc M65 1:07:32
1 JohnHill (5) 19:50 2 PaulAllen (11) 24:39
3 David Lloyd (8) 23:03

9 Bingley Harriers M65 ‘B’ 1:07:39
1 Tony Kingham (15) 22:45 2 MikeSmith (13) 23:20
3 Stuart Thompson (9) 21:34
10 South London Harriers M65 1:07:53

1 John Quaintance (7) 20:28 2 PaulWilliams (9) 23:49
3 Francis Upcott (10) 23:36
11 Salford Harriers M65 1:09:32

1 Michael Wakefield (13) 21:29 2 Roland Bowness (8) 22:41
3 TommyDaniels (11) 25:22

Men over 65 — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

12 Aldridge Rc M65 1:12:23
1 Geoff Card (16) 24:45 2 John Quinn (14) 23:56
3 ColinJackson (12) 23:42
13 Vale Royal Ac M65 1:12:48

1 Paul Spare (9) 20:39 2 Sean Mcgrath (15) 28:46
3 ColinRathbone (13) 23:23
14 LesCroupiersM65 1:13:34

1 Michael Cranwell (11) 20:57 2 Michael Davies (7) 22:24
3 Jeffrey Aston (14) 30:13

Incomplete Teams:
Blackheath & Bromley M65

1 Paul Rossdavies (12) 21:24 2 DISQUALIFIED (10) 23:02

NottsAcM65
1 David Oxland (1) 18:14

Wolds Veteran Rc M65 ‘B’
1 WilliamWard (17) 32:27

Fastest of all legs — Final
1 David Oxland NottsAc65 18:14
2 Stewart Thorp OxfordM5 19:19
3 Desmond Michael Barnet65 19:30
4 Peter Pickwell Alt’cham6 A 19:41
5 John Hill Halesow65 19:50
6 Michael Marsters Rotherh65 20:04
7 John Exley OxfordM5 20:09
8 Bryan Parkinson Bingley65 A 20:10
9 Roy Treadwell OxfordM5 20:24
10 John Quaintance SouthLo65 20:28


